

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 241 of 2026

Salam Kunjakishore

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 13 Ors.

... Respondents

With
MC[W.P.(C)] No. 261 of 2026

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

O R D E R

08.04.2026

Ms. G. Pushpa, Secretary, High Court Bar Association of Manipur submitted that owing to the orders passed under Section 163 of BNSS, 2023, learned counsel for the parties could not appear and therefore, submitted that this matter may be listed tomorrow (09.04.2026) in motion column.

List the matter tomorrow (09.04.2026) in motion column.

JUDGE

Bipin